King's Cove Community News February 2022



Happy New Year!

The association board is delighted to announce the new Social Committee members. The social committee has planned a fun 2022! We hope you will take part in the activities and get to know more of your neighbors. More information on the back of this issue.

Social Committee:

Carol Darling Monica Santiago Hannah Barson Hernandez Marlene Silva-Rosabal

Please email the board with any ideas or suggestions you have for our wonderful neighborhood.

King's Cove HOA Board

2021-22 Board

President: Walter Monser Vice-President: Earl Henry Treasurer: Heather Fipps Secretary: Clarissa Powell Director: Jared Eller

USPS Mail:

PO Box 2382 Goldenrod FL 32733-2382

General Email:

admin@kings-cove.org

Architectural Review Committee Email:

ARC@kings-cove.org

Website:

Kings-cove.org

FaceBook:

facebook.com/groups/kingscovehoa



FROM KING'S COVE FACEBOOK PAGE

Thanks to Brad Hedinger for this information.

Seminole County Utilities is offering a new service in the form of a mobile app called Seminole 311. One of the app's features is to request sidewalk repairs.

If the sidewalks in front of your home need repair, please reach out to Seminole County to have them fixed. It is no charge to you.

More information and links to the app on the King's Cove Facebook page.

King's Cove Calendar of Upcoming Events



Sunday, February 20 at 6:30 pm Movie by the Pond

Bring your own chairs or a blanket.





<u>Ice Cream Truck Visit</u> February 20th Afternoon

Shout Outs!

A huge thanks to the homeowners who helped make our holiday celebration such fun. You guys were great!

Walt Monser
Pam Hermann
Carol Darling
Monica Santiago
Jeff Smith





Scan below to join Kings Cove Facebook Page



PLEASE TAKE A FEW MINUTES AND JOIN THE COMMUNITY PAGE. THE COMMITTEE WILL BE ANNOUNCING UPCOMING EVENTS VIA OUR PAGE AS WELL AS ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT THE NEIGHBORHOOD'S ENTRANCE.